	04-18-2000	<u> </u>	
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATIO		I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp~4/94) 3. 36340A	101323914		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tademarks: Please record the attached original Documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Plant Growth Formulations, Inc. MAR 2 2 2000	Name and address of receives Name: Micro Flo Compan		
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-StateGeorgia ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 530 Oak C City: Memphis State: TN	ourt Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State Georgia		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: September 8, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registrati	on No.(s)	
	1,825,687 1,348,827		
 Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Lance G. Johnson Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) : \$40.00		
	⊠ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: 1225 Connecticut Ave., N.W. Suite 315	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	18-2220		
6/18/2000 DMGUYEN 00000039 1825687	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)	
FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT II	SE THIS SPACE		
) DO NOT O	ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Lance G. Johnson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	an tan	ched copy is a true copy of the 3-22-00 Date	
			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT is entered into as of this 8th day of September 1995, by and between Micro-Flo Co., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee") and Plant Growth Formulations, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the United States registered trademarks described in Exhibit "A" hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee has heretofore obtained, and now holds, the royalty-free, exclusive right to use and display the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to Assignee all remaining right, title and interest Assignor may have in the Marks, including any goodwill pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, do hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers and assigns all of its right, title and interest whatsoever throughout the world in and to the Marks, all applications to register the Marks and all registrations of the Marks, together with the goodwill of all business connected with the use of the Marks, to Assignee in perpetuity (or for the longest period of time otherwise permitted by law). Included with such transfer and assignment is the right to sue for and obtain damages or other available remedies for all past, present and future infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee and Assignor have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

MICRO-FLO CO.

By:

Its: VP & FUALLY

PLANT GROWTH FORMULATIONS, INC.

By:_ Its:

: Vice PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002053 FRAME: 0730

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
PGR IV Logo	1,825,687	March 8, 1994
PGR-IV (Block Letters)	1,348,827	July 16, 1985

RECORDED: 03/22/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002053 FRAME: 0731